



23<sup>st</sup> March, 2023

To,  
Listing Compliance Monitoring Team,  
The BSE Limited  
Phiirozejeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
MUMBAI - 400001

Scrip Code: 530025

Sub: Submission of revised unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We write with reference to your email dated 10th March, 2023 regarding submission of financial results for the 3rd quarter and nine month ended on 31st December, 2022 as per regulation 33 (3) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, in this regard, we would like to inform you that we had filed the unaudited financial results for the 3rd Quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2022 on 14th February, 2022. Inadvertently, the said financial results were filed in accordance with the previous format.

In view of the above and to continue to comply with the provisions of SEBI circular, we hereby submit the revised unaudited financial results of the Company for 3rd Quarter and Nine month ended on 31st December, 2022.

You are requested to please consider the above said document and take the same on record and oblige.

Thanks and regards  
Yours Sincerely,  
For Samyak International Limited

  
SUNIL JAIN  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06924372



Communication Office : N-38, Saket Nagar Indore 452 001 (MP) 91-9302102378

Regd. Off. : A/12-10 "Apurva" LBS Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 080 (MH)

Email : [samyakinternationaltd@gmail.com](mailto:samyakinternationaltd@gmail.com) | Website : <https://samyakinernational.in>

CIN: L67120MH1994PLC225907



# SAMYAK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office:- 203-B, 2nd floor, A wing, Millionaire Heritage, SV Road, Nr. Station, Andheri(W)

B/H Andheri Market Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400058

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31,2022

CIN : L67120MH1994PLC225907

Amount Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations										
	(a) Sales/Income from Operations	703.47	125.10	40.13	1241.11	191.96	1734.54	1123.16	496.09	1083.62	3128.98
	(b) Other Income	2.70	0.63	2.43	3.48	2.81	13.98	2.76	0.63	2.43	3.54
	<b>Total Income from Operations (1+11)</b>	<b>706.17</b>	<b>125.73</b>	<b>42.56</b>	<b>1244.59</b>	<b>194.77</b>	<b>1748.52</b>	<b>1125.92</b>	<b>496.72</b>	<b>1086.05</b>	<b>3132.52</b>
2	Expenses										
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	525.73	123.87	26.58	1030.47	107.90	1631.90	556.49	283.03	467.41	2067.53
	(c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress, and stock in trade	164.19	(13.02)	8.34	152.07	56.71	77.22	167.21	(6.28)	320.53	180.51
	(d) Employee Benefit Expense	5.63	5.17	3.26	19.96	12.27	47.82	91.10	45.57	45.84	184.43
	(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	1.35	1.35	2.40	4.05	7.20	5.62	76.17	77.63	79.95	231.89
	(f) Other Expense	7.23	7.14	1.09	20.99	4.06	27.51	24.27	13.12	3.28	47.18
	(g) Finance Cost	0.02	0.08	0.17	2.29	0.94	15.70	4.95	4.77	4.71	17.13
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>704.15</b>	<b>124.59</b>	<b>41.84</b>	<b>1239.83</b>	<b>189.08</b>	<b>1865.17</b>	<b>920.79</b>	<b>417.84</b>	<b>951.72</b>	<b>2728.67</b>
	<b>Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>2.02</b>	<b>1.14</b>	<b>0.72</b>	<b>4.76</b>	<b>5.69</b>	<b>(57.25)</b>	<b>205.13</b>	<b>78.88</b>	<b>134.33</b>	<b>403.85</b>
3	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Profit/(loss) before tax (3+4)	2.02	1.14	0.72	4.76	5.69	(57.25)	205.13	78.88	134.33	403.85
5	Tax Expense										
	1) Provision for Current tax	0.20	0.20	0.00	0.65	0.25	0.00	0.20	0.45	0.00	0.90
	2) Provision for Deferred tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	3) Earlier Year Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total tax expenses</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.65</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>19.02</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.45</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.90</b>
7	<b>Profit/(loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>1.82</b>	<b>0.94</b>	<b>0.72</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>5.44</b>	<b>(76.27)</b>	<b>204.93</b>	<b>78.43</b>	<b>134.33</b>	<b>402.95</b>
8	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)										
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss										
	Re-measurements gain/(loss) on defined benefit plans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Tax on (i) above	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Changes in fair value of financial assets if designated to OCI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(291.55)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Less: Deferred Tax on Changes in fair value of financial assets if designated to OCI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total other comprehensive income, net of tax</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>(291.55)</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)</b>	<b>1.82</b>	<b>0.94</b>	<b>0.72</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>5.44</b>	<b>(367.82)</b>	<b>204.93</b>	<b>78.43</b>	<b>134.33</b>	<b>402.95</b>
10	Paid up Equity Share/Capital(Face Value of Rs.10 each)	624.72	624.72	624.72	624.72	624.72	624.72	624.72	624.72	624.72	624.72
11	Other Equity (Reserves)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Earnings per Share ( of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic	0.03	0.02	0.01	0.07	0.09	(5.89)	3.28	1.26	2.15	6.45
	(b) Diluted	0.03	0.02	0.01	0.07	0.09	(5.89)	3.28	1.26	2.15	6.45
	See accompanying notes to the financial result										





**Notes to the financial result:**

- (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 14, 2023
- (2) The Limited Review Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. The Report does not contain anything which would have impact on the results for the Quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2022.
- (3) The Company is engaged in only one segment viz. Trading of Petroleum Products etc. As such there is no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- (4) The Company does not have any exports, hence reporting on secondary segment does not arise.
- (5) The Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principle laid down in IND AS-34 "Interim Financial Reporting" Prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- (7) The figures for the corresponding period have been restated wherever necessary to make comparable.

INDORE

Date: February 14, 2023

for SAMYAK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SUNIT JAIN  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN : 06924372)

